Sunday, May 5

Monday, May 6

Tuesday, May 7

Wednesday, May 8

Thursday, May 9

Friday, May 10

Sunday, May 12

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Fellowship
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
7:30 a.m. Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)
10:00 a.m. Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
10:00 a.m. AA (Upstairs)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
6:00 p.m. Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
11:00 a.m Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary)
11:00 a.m. Fellowship

Sunday, May 5

Monday, May 6

Tuesday, May 7

Wednesday, May 8

Thursday, May 9

Friday, May 10

Sunday, May 12

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship

Karate (Fellowship Hall)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)
Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary)
Fellowship



Announcements
Week of May 5th, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, May Sth. In preparation for those watching the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet May 7th at 10 am in the Library using the book
Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith by Matthew J. Marohl. We welcome new
participants in the Circle. After we meet, those of us who are able to do so usually regroup
for lunch at a nearby restaurant. If you have any questions or if you would like to be
added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Children’s Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons.
They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship
experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available
for children infant through kindergarten age.

Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among
Them...In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That’s one of the great miracles of
Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care receiver,
Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace, healing,
and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for a
Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vance.polley@me.com.
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