CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 5	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, May 5	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship
Monday, May 6	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Monday, May 6	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Tuesday, May 7	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, May 7	7:30 a.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall)
	10:00 a.m.	Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)		10:00 a.m.	Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
Wednesday, May 8	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, May 8	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, May 9	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)	Thursday, May 9	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Friday, May 10	11:00 a.m	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 10	11:00 a.m	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, May 12	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship	Sunday, May 12	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary) Fellowship

Announcements

Week of May 5th, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, May 5th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet May 7th at 10 am in the Library using the book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. We welcome new participants in the Circle. After we meet, those of us who are able to do so usually regroup for lunch at a nearby restaurant. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among Them...In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That's one of the great miracles of Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care receiver, Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace, healing, and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vance.polley@me.com.

Announcements

Week of May 5th, 2024

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, May 5th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet May 7th at 10 am in the Library using the book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. We welcome new participants in the Circle. After we meet, those of us who are able to do so usually regroup for lunch at a nearby restaurant. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

Wear your name tags!! At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Children's Bulletins for kids ages 3-6 are available in the Narthex along with crayons. They have different activities that will help children have a more meaningful worship experience.

Children are always welcome in worship. However, if you prefer, childcare is available for children infant through kindergarten age.

Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among Them...In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That's one of the great miracles of Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care receiver, Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace, healing, and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vance.polley@me.com.